(i)  the processing of tobacco and manufacture of tobacco products; and 

(ii)  manufacture, trade and services not listed in Appendices 1 to 3 of the Trade Licensing Act. 

Article 4 
Registered Share Capital 

1. The registered share capital of the Company shall amount to CZK 2,745,386,000 (in words: two billion 
seven hundred and forty-five million three hundred and eighty-six thousand Czech crowns).  

2. The registered share capital of the Company has been fully paid up. 

3. Increases and reductions in the registered share capital shall be resolved on by the General Meeting or 
by the Company's Board of Directors in accordance with the relevant provisions of Act No.

[...]

The voting rights of a shareholder shall depend on the nominal value of its shares. Each share with a 
nominal value of CZK 1,000 (in words: one thousand Czech crowns) shall represent one vote at the 
General Meeting. The number of votes in the Company totals 2,745,386 (in words: two million seven 
hundred and forty-five thousand three hundred and eighty-six). 

6. Shareholders of the Company shall have the right to a share in the profit (dividends) approved by the 
General Meeting for distribution among shareholders based on the economic result, and each 
shareholder's share in the profit shall be determined based upon the proportion of the shareholder's